

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
1		NA	
2	891267	Access Panel, Back	1
3	891266	Filter Guide, Bottom	1
4	891265	Filter Guide, Top	1
5	891287	Assembly, Lid	1
6	891247	Assembly, Top Cover	1
7	891292	Side Panel, Right	1
8	891251	Weld., Left Side Panel	1
9	69524	Assembly, Feed Door	1
10	25080	Latch, Door	1
11	83508	5/16-18 x 3/4 Bolt	1
12	83338	5/16-18 Lock Nut	1
13	891262	Baffle	1
14	891319	Damper	1
15	83206	5/16-18 Hex Nut	1
16	891283	Cleanout, Ash	2
17	891290	Flap, Backdraft	2
18	891289	Housing, Backdraft	1
19	891291	Rod, Flap	2
20	83550	Fastener, Pushnut (1/8 Dia. Stud)	4
21	891238	Door, Ash Cleanout	1
22	88125	Gasket, Ash Cleanout	2
23	83551	Wing Nut, 1/4-20 Brass	4
24	891250	Hearth Plate	1
25	88124	Gasket, Exhaust Cleanout	1
26	891187	Brkt, Pressure Switch/PCB	1
27	80514	Pressure Switch (Dual Port)	1
28	83537	Hose Clamp (#4)	1
29	83905	3/4" Snap Bushing	2
30	891121	Hose, Silicone	1 ft
31	89603	Nipple, Auger	1
32	891258	Weldment, Burnpot	1
33	891249	Agitator	1
34	83529	Hairpin	2
35	88111	Gasket, Agitator Bracket	1
	891232	Assy, Agitator Bracket (Items 36, 37, 38)	1
36	83534	Retaining Ring	3

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
37	891220	Mounting Bracket for ¾" Bushing	1
38	891132	¾" Bushing	3
39	86620	Drive Shaft (Agitator)	1
40	83901	Roll Pin	1
41	80488	Drive Motor (Agitator)	1
42	25427	Retainer, Agitator Motor	1
43	891284	Access Panel, Agitator Motor	1
44	80495	120 CFM Blower-Exhaust	1
45	88123	Gasket, Blower 120 CFM	1
46	80480	Thermistor- Exhaust	1
N/S	80501	Thermistor (Long Lead)-Plenum	1
47	891300	Transition, Exhaust Blower	1
48	89319	Gasket, Blower	2
49	80230	500 CFM Room Blower	2
50	891269	Assy, Auger Housing	1
69513		Assy, Bushing Retainer Bot. (Items 51, 36, 38)	1
51	891190	Plate, Bottom Bushing	1
52	891189	Plate, Top Bushing	1
53	80488	Motor, Drive (Auger)	1
54	25495	Bracket, Drive Motor	1
55	891169	Hose, Heater	2
56	891141	Auger	1
57	891248	Weldment, Bottom Plate Retainer	1
58	891180	Cover, Auger	1
59	80462	Receptacle, 3 Prong	1
60	80461	Cord, Power Supply	1
61	891296	Transition Duct, 10" Round	1
62	80502	Assembly, Circuit Board	1
63	80491	Micro-Switch, Hopper Lid	1
64	891327	Latch, Mini-Lift & Turn	2
N/S	80497	Wiring Harness, Main	1
N/S	80499	Wiring Harness, Lid Switch	1
N/S	25553	Extension Clips	1
N/S	891308	Ash Scoop	1
N/S	891299	Cleanout Tool	1
N/S	80503	Surge Protector	1

FEED DOOR ASSEMBLY – 69524 PARTS

Key	Parts No.	Description	Qty.
1	25507	Feed Door	1
2	25492	Handle, Door	1
3	83506	3/8 x 1 1/4 Roll Pin	1
4	891067	Door Glass w/ Ashley Logo	1
N/S	891053	Glass (No Logo)	1
5	88066	5/8 " Rope Gasket	5 ft
6	88087	Glass Gasket (1 x 13/16)	4 ft
7	25520	Retainer, Glass Bottom	1
8	25521	Retainer, Glass Top	1
9	83278	Washer	4
10	83202	Machine Screw	4
11	891135	Handle, Spring (Nickel)	1

MODEL 6220 - PARTS

Parts No.	Description	Qty.
891419	Backdraft / Damper Box Assembly	1
891420-1	Ash Cleanout Door (Right)	1
891420-2	Ash Cleanout Door (Left)	1
80514	Pressure Switch	1
89603	Barbed Nipple	1
83537	Hose Clamp	1
891121	Hose, Silicone	8 in.
25495	Bracket, Drive Motor	1